Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue.

No. Rev-A(B)6-9/2016 Dated Shimla-2 the,

6th July, 2017.

Notification

In partial modification of this Department notification No. Rev-A(B)1-7/2016 dated 06-07-2017 the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the posting of Shri Manjeet Sharma, Tehsildar as Tehsildar, H.P. Power Corporation Ltd. instead of Tehsildar, Stamp Cell (IRSA) in the public interest.

He is directed to join his duties at new place of posting and submit his joining report to this Department immediately.

By Order,

(TARUN SHRIDHAR)
ACS-cum-F.C. (Revenue) to the
Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No.: As above. Dated Shimla-2 the,

6th July, 2017.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary (SA) to the Government of H.P.
- The Divisional Commissioner, Shimla, Mandi and Kangra at Dharamshala, H.P.
- All the Deputy Commissioners, Himachal Pradesh.
- The Managing Director, H.P. Power Corporation Ltd. Himfed Building, New Shimla-9.
- 5. The Director, Land Records, Himachal Pradesh, Kasumpti, Shimla-9.
- 6. The Settlement Officers, Shimla and Kangra at Dharamshala, H.P.
- The Deputy Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of H.P.
- Concerned officer for compliance.
- The Sr. Technical Director-cum-SIO, NIC, 6th Floor Armsdale, H.P. Sectt. Shimla- 2 for hosting this notification in the Website of Revenue Department.

10. Guard file/Personnel file.

(Devi Ram)

Deputy Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone. No. 2628479

安本市市